RESOLUTION NO. 22769

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NOS. 1, 2, 3 AND 4,  FOR PAYMENT FOR ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION AND ELECTRICAL WORK ON THE NEW SUPPORT FACILITY ON BELL ARBOR AVENUE FOR THE CHATTANOOGA FIRE DEPARTMENT TO SEXTON CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION IN AN ADDITIONAL AMOUNT OF TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR DOLLARS ($25,164.00) FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT COST OF FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR DOLLARS ($427,564.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized Change Order Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4, for payment of an additional amount of $25,164.00 for additional construction and electrical work on the new support facility on Bell Arbor Avenue for the Chattanooga Fire Department to Sexton Construction Corporation for a total contract cost of $427,564.00.

ADOPTED:
December 12, 2000.

MAM/pm

- 2 -

